

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 19861

GANTELA NARSIMULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mrs. S. Usha Redddy for the petitioner is present. She confirms that the matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar